



July 9, 2018

Paul Rogers Chief Executive Officer Blitz Ventures, Inc. d/b/a EnergyBot PO Box 130566 Dallas, TX 75313

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

RECEIVED-BOLKETING TO-2018 JUL 11 PH 1: 15 PUCO

RE: License #18-1282E (1) and #18-635G (1)

Dear Commission:

I am writing today to provide updates to Blitz Ventures' license as an electricity and natural gas broker.

Please be advised that the company has now been converted from an LLC to C Corporation (see attached articles of conversion). The new entity name is Blitz Ventures, Inc. (d/b/a EnergyBot).

Blitz has also hired a CEO and added Board members, so the new slate of officers and directors is as follows:

Paul Rogers Chief Executive Officer, Blitz Ventures, Inc. (d/b/a EnergyBot) 1601 Bryan St, 2nd Floor Dallas, TX 75201 paul.rogers@energy.bot

Ashley Burton Secretary, Blitz Ventures, Inc. (d/b/a EnergyBot) 1601 Bryan St, 2nd Floor Dallas, TX 75201

Curt Morgan Chief Executive Officer, Vistra Energy Corp. 6555 Sierra Drive Irving, TX 75039

Jim Burke Chief Operating Officer, Vistra Energy Corp. 6555 Sierra Drive Irving, TX 75039

> This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician \_\_\_\_\_ Date Processed \_\_\_\_\_\_////\_\_\_\_\_

Sara Graziano Senior Vice President, Corporate Development and Strategy, Vistra Energy Corp. 6555 Sierra Drive Irving, TX 75039

Joe Takai 1240 Rosecrans Ave, Suite 500 Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

Finally, the company has new addresses:

Physical address: Blitz Ventures, Inc. d/b/a EnergyBot 1601 Bryan Street, 2nd floor Dallas, TX 75201

Mailing address: Blitz Ventures Inc. d/b/a EnergyBot PO Box 130566 Dallas, TX 75313

All future correspondence should be sent to the attention of Paul Rogers. I will be the main Blitz point of contact moving forward for all Commission matters.

4.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Paul Rogers CEO, Blitz Ventures, Inc. d/b/a EnergyBot www.energy.bot

Delaware

- L.

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "BLITZ VENTURES LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLITZ VENTURES LLC" TO "BLITZ VENTURES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 11:44 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6598259 8100V SR# 20183905940

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202713189 Date: 05-17-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:44 AM 05/17/2018 FILED 11:44 AM 05/17/2018 SR 20183905940 - File Number 6598259

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is November 15, 2017.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate isBlitz Ventures LLC
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Blitz Ventures, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 17th \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of May \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, A.D.<sup>2018</sup>

ler Hullin

Name: Jennifer Pulliam Print or Type

Title: President and Secretary Print or Type



1.

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "BLITZ VENTURES, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 11:44 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6598259 8100V SR# 20183905940

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202713189 Date: 05-17-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:44 AM 05/17/2018 FILED 11:44 AM 05/17/2018 SR 20183905940 - File Number 6598259

## STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation is Blitz Ventures, Inc.

• Second: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 1675 S. State St., Ste B Street, in the City of Dover County of Kent Zip Code 19901

The registered agent in charge thereof is Capitol Services, Inc.

Third: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

• Fourth: The amount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000,000 shares (number of authorized shares) with a par value of \$0.01 per share.

• Fifth: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows: Name Jennifer Pulliam Mailing Address 1240 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 600 Manhattan Beach, CA Zip Code 90266

I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this 17th day of May , A.D. 2018 .

, Phelin BY:

NAME: Jennifer Pulliam (type or print)